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	 1.  Wash with cold water. Try a cold-water detergent for a 	
	      brilliant clean!	
	 2.  Wash full loads when possible. 	
	 3.  Dry heavier cottons separately. 
	 4.  Use wool or rubber dryer balls to keep clothes separated 	
	      for faster drying. 
	 5.  Clean the lint filter after each drying cycle. 

Laundry Tips

OCEC emailed a survey to all members with a valid email on their account on December 16th. This 
survey will help us gather information from you, our members, on your current level of internet service, 
your interest in a new higher speed broadband internet service, and other related topics. A link to the 
survey is also available on our website www.ocec.coop. The survey will close on January 21st. We look 
forward to hearing from our membership on this topic. 

Have you let us know your thoughts on Broadband?

Going The Extra Mile
Electric co-ops maintain more miles of power lines per consumer than other electric utilities. Even 
though we power fewer consumers on our lines compared to other utilities, we’ll always go the exta mile 
for you, the consumer-members we proudly serve.

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES
Serve an average of 8 consumer-members per mile of line



Board of Directors:  Sara Carlberg scarlberg@ocec.coop  |  Cara Godwin cgodwin@ocec.coop
John Kirner jkirner@ocec.coop  |  Michael Murray mmurray@ocec.coop | Dale Sekijima  dsekijima@ocec.coop

Travis Thornton tthornton@ocec.coop  |  Alan Watson awatson@ocec.coop     

Our mailing address is:  PO Box 69, Winthrop, WA. 98862
Hours of operation: Monday - Friday 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM 

Contact us:  Toll Free: (888) 710-2228  |  Local: (509) 996-2228  
Email: info@ocec.coop  |  Web: www.ocec.coop

Unclaimed Capital Credits
Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc (OCEC) is refunding capital credits to active and inactive members. Capital 
credits are the margins - the money left after expenses are paid - that are to be refunded to our members. 
Listed below are members for whom we have no current address. If you are on this list, or know the address of anyone on 
the list, please contact:

Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 69, Winthrop, WA 98862

(509) 996-2228 or info@ocec.coop

ALLEN, TERESA
ANDERSON, DEBBIE & GLEN
AUSTIN, ROBERT B
BEASLY SCOTT
BLOUNT, CRAIG
BOOSMAN, WM A & KRISTI
BURRUS, DAVE
CHAMBERS, SCOTT
CHRISTIANI, STEVEN
CLEMENT, ALAN
COBY, SUSAN & RON
CONRATH, M / KATNIK D
CRAMER, DIANA & MATTHEW
DAVIS, BETTY
DEBOER, JOLENE
DESIMONE, MATTHEW
DOLMAN, LONNIE
ERGA, ERIC & SUSAN
EVANS, JUDITH
FELZER, JACK & PATRICIA
FISCHER, LORI & DENNIS
FOLWELL, BONNIE
FORTHUN, RICHARD & BARBARA
FOWLER, ANDREW
GALYEAN, THERESA
GILBERT, LINDSEY & EMILY
GRIMSTEAD, RICHARD & GERRY
GUILFOYLE ORIANDA & WHALSTROM ERIK
HALL JOSEPH & TOOLE TERESA
HANNA, LINDA G ESTATE
HOMEMOVES.COM C/O MICHELLE LARSEN

IMES, RICHARD D
LENTSCH, CHERRI
LEWIS, BRUCE & VICKY
LORENZEN, CLIFF
MASCO, SARAH
MCCULLOUGH, BRUCE & NAN
MEREDITH, ROBERT & GINA
MIDDLETON, JEFF
NELSON, JANET C
NIXON, JUSTIN
OPPORTUNITY CONST CO
ORLEMAN, PATRICK
PRENTICE JEFF & PARDO JUDY
RIJO-BERGER JOSE & REBECCA
ROHMAN, BARBARA
ROUTT, SEVE & MARLENE
SHAW, PAUL
SHELLENBARGER, BRANNAN & MADI
SLATTERY, CAROLYN J
STEPHENSON, KYLE
STUBENRAUCH, WENDY
TIBBITS, WESLEY
TROST, ZACK
TUTTLE, GARY & LOIS
UTZINGER, LARRY
VAIL, DEANNA C/O RILEY VAIL
WHITE, RICHARD & INGA
WILSON, SEAN
WOOD, NATHAN
WOODMANSEE, MIKE & KRISTY


